

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30979/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CWP No. 46/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sushma Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal on a non miscellaneous
day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master