

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5650 OF 2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14048-14057 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20631 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 35927-35929 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 5651-5652 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (N.p.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide Order dated 16.01.2014, notice was issued to Respondent No. 9 - M/s. Mohan Lal Gupta & Sons in SLP(C) Nos.14048-57/2009, returnable on 26.02.2014.

The returnable date is extended upto 10.04.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Assistant Registrar | |